

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Image On Food Round Gingerbread Biscuit with Red Snowflake and White Background 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Image on Food Ltd, 7 Burnside Business Park, Burnside Road, Market Drayton, Shropshire, UK, TF9 3UX
Supplier Name and Address	Image On Food, 7 Burnside Business Park, Burnside Road, Market Drayton, Shropshire, UK, TF9 3UX
Ingredients	Iced Gingerbread Snowflake 70g Gingerbread Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiners syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, SOYA flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, dried glucose syrup, pasteurised free range EGG white, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cornflour, colours: E129, E124; stabilisers: xanthan gum, gum tragacanth; preservative: potassium sorbate. E129, E124 May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Nutritional Values per 100g - Energy (Kj/kcal) 1826/433, Fat 11.8g, of which saturates 4.5g, Carbohydrate 77.5g of which sugars 52.6g, Protein 3.3g, Salt 0.22g Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in capitals. May also contain traces of NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry condition, out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1826	Energy (kcal)	433	Salt	0.22
Fat	11.8	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	77.5	of which sugars	52.6		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	3.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	MILK chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla, Colour E120. For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May also contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Remove the spoon and chocolate from the bag and stir into a mug of hot milk. Once all the chocolate is melted sprinkle the marshmallows on to the top and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Chilli & Lime Peanuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted PEANUTS (92%), Sugar, Salt, Ginger, Chilli (<1%), Cumin, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: citric acid, Lemon Oil (<1%), Lime Oil (<1%).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2431	Energy (kcal)	587	Salt	1.1
Fat	46.5	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	12.6	of which sugars	7.6		
Fibre	9.7	Protein	24.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Yorkshire Flapjack Lotus Biscoff 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Yorkshire flapjack, Park view stores, Bridgehousegate, Pateley bridge, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, Hg3 5hg
Supplier Name and Address	Yorkshire Flapjack, Park view stores, Bridgehousegate, Pateley bridge, North Yorkshire, Hg3 5hg
Ingredients	Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring, Brown Sugar, Toasted flakes of golden corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin) Vitamin B1 (Thiamin) Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12) Partially inverted refiners syrup, Self Raising flour (WHEAT flour, Raising agents E500, E450), OATS . White Chocolate Flavour Coating (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Lotus Biscoff Spread 10% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils; palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon) rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, citric acid) Lotus Biscoff Biscuit 1% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils; palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1762	Energy (kcal)	420	Salt	0.66
Fat	17.9	of which saturates	6.3		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	37.4		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Red & Gold Holly Sprinkles 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla Decoration: sugar, corn starch, rice flour, glucose syrup, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin, lemon juice. Thickener: E414, E415. Humectant: E422. Emulsifier: E471. Glazing agent: E904, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate). Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	House of Fudge Clotted Cream Fudge Bar -Red Snowflake Label 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Clotted Cream (MILK) (4%), Butter (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt. Allergens highlighted in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1776	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	0.2
Fat	14.2	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	72.7	of which sugars	60.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		